LM3710/LM3711
Microprocessor Supervisory Circuits with Power Fail
Input, Low Line Output, Manual Reset and Watchdog
Timer
General Description
The LM3710/LM3711 series of microprocessor supervisory
circuits provide the maximum flexibility for monitoring power
supplies and battery controlled functions in systems without

Ordering Information
20011804
*For other voltages between 2.2V and 5.0V, please contact National Semiconductor sales office.
LM3710/LM3711
Part Number Output
Reset Timeout
Period
Watchdog
Timeout
Period
Package
Package
MarkingMSOP
micro
SMD
LM3710XQBP-308 totem-pole 200ms 1600ms x %%IA
LM3710XQBPX-308 totem-pole 200ms 1600ms x %%IA
LM3710XQMM-308 totem-pole 200ms 1600ms x R37B
LM3710XQMMX-308 totem-pole 200ms 1600ms x R37B
LM3711XQBP-308 totem-pole 200ms 1600ms x %%IB
LM3711XQBPX-308 totem-pole 200ms 1600ms x %%IB
LM3711XQMM-308 totem-pole 200ms 1600ms x R38B
LM3711XQMMX-308 totem-pole 200ms 1600ms x R38B
%% is the datecode and will vary with time.
Table Of Functions
Part
Number